
Wayne County UCC Meeting 

March 23, 2021 

Attendance 

 

Howard Corey, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Sykes, Eddie - PNG  

 

Whitehead, David R – PNG    

Kyle Pleasant, kapleasant@ncdot.gov, 252-640-6403 

Butch Zdelar, NCDOT, fzdelar@ncdot.gov, 252-640-6437 

Tami Stout, NC811, tami@nc811.org, 336-601-8644 

Linda Scharf-Byers & Jason Bingham from Piedmont Natural Gas 

Jennifer Christman/ Piedmont Natural Gas/ Jennifer.Christman@duke-energy.com /252-560-1245 

Brandon Denning/ Piedmont Natural Gas 

 

Brewer, Mitch - PNG  

Parrish Reddick-NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 
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